=t

I Texas Department of Transportation

P.O. BOX 133067 « DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-3067 « (214) 320-6100

July 15,2013

Mr. Ruben Delgado

Collin County Director of Engineering
4690 Community Avenue, Suite 200
McKinney, TX 75071

RE: Request for Additional ROW Funds

ROW CS1J: 0816-04-046; CST CSJ 0816-04-044
Project: FM 455
Limits: US 75 NB Frontage Road to SH 5

Dear Mr. Delgado,

On July 12, 2010, Collin County executed an Agreement to Contribute Funds for the acquisition
of right of way along FM 455 from US75 NB Frontage Road to SH 5. In accordance with the
terms of the agreement, the City is responsible for ten percent (10%) of the eligible right of way
costs.

The eligible right of costs and the City’s funding share are detailed in the attached spreadsheet.
Please remit a check or a warrant payable to “Texas Department of Transportation Trust Fund” in
the amount of $99,345.95 within thirty (30) days from receipt of this letter. A final statement of
cost will be submitted to the City upon completion and payment of all right of way acquisition
and utility adjustments.

If you have any questions, please call Moosa Saghian 214-320-4435. On questions relating to the
spreadsheet, please call Betty Taylor at 214-320-6258.

Sincerely,

¢ W A AL

William L. Hale, P.E.
Dallas District Engineering

Attachments
cc: Right of Way Division

THE TEXAS PLAN

REDUCE CONGESTION « ENHANCE SAFETY « EXPAND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY * IMPROVE AIR QUALITY
PRESERVE THE VALUE OF TRANSPORTATION ASSETS

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Parcel Information

15-Jul-13 Collin County
Project Description
County Collin
Highway FM 455
Limits from US 75
Limits to
RCSJ 0816-04-046
CCSJ 0816-04-044
Local Participation 10.00 %
Received From Local 250,000.00
Expenditures 349,345.95
Balance (99,345.95)
Parcel # Amount Paid Comments Local Cost
1 450,000.00 45,000.00
2 737,290.00 73,729.00
3 5,287.00 528.70
4 5,000.00 500.00
5A 24,435.00 2,443.50
5B 51,669.00 5,166.90
5C 14,287.00 1,428.70
5D 19,331.00 1,933.10
6 7,444.00 744.40
7 14,839.00 1,483.90
8 Suspended 0.00
9 51,445.00 5,144.50
10 10,094.00 1,009.40
11 12,688.00 1,268.80
12 108,584.00 10,858.40
13 2,527.00 252.70
14 2,533.00 253.30
15 78,177.00 7,817.70
16A 211,241.00 21,124.10
16B 88,708.00 8,870.80
17 9,059.00 905.90
18 307,960.50 30,796.05
19 59,440.00 5,944.00
20 46,429.00 4,642.90
21 1,000.00 100.00
22 5,603.00 560.30
23 87,834.00 8,783.40
25 119,777.50 11,977.75
26 88,655.00 8,865.50
27 5,722.00 572.20
28 191,802.00| Litigation 19,180.20
29 23,455.00 2,345.50




Parcel Information

Parcel # Amount Paid Comments Local Cost

30 33,270.00 3,327.00
31A 51,841.00 5,184.10
31B 48,567.00 4,856.70
32 45,078.00 4,507.80
33 31,020.00 3,102.00
34 24,315.00 2,431.50
35 5,528.00 552.80
36 Donation 0.00
37 5,805.00 580.50
38 22,354.00 2,235.40
39 16,489.00 1,648.90
40 197,647.00 19,764.70
41 22,750.00 2,275.00
42 56,852.00 5,685.20
43 36,266.50 3,626.65
44 53,361.00 5,336.10
3,493,459.50 0.00 349,345.95




